
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:90
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
POLICE PUBLIC RATIO
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the police-public ratio varies across the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. As per data compiled by Bureau of Police Research & Development (BPR&D), State-wise police-public ratio sanctioned and actual, as on 1.1.2011, is given in the Statement at Annexure.
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